● Measuring range:
0...3,3 m3/h, DN10 up to
0...33929 m3/h, DN1000
● Accuracy:
±0.3 % of reading
● pmax PN 40; tmax 180°C
● Flange DN 10...1000,
DIN/ANSI

Water and sewage applications
* The combination connection type <–––> Nominal diameter is described in the table “pressure rating.”
Order details (ordering example: MID-1A 25 H 0 A A 0 0 L)
0 =
Hastelloy C4
(standard)
1 =
stainl. steel
DIN 1.4571/
316Ti
6 =
Titanium
A=
compact vers.
B= separate
version with
5 m cable
C= separate
version with
10 m cable
D= separate
version with
15 m cable
E = separate
version with
20 m cable
F = separate
version with
25 m cable
G= separate
version with
30 m cable
H= separate
version with
40 m cable
I = separate
version with
50 m cable
K= separate
version with
100 m cable
A=
M20x1.5 with
cable gland
B=
with 1⁄2 NPT
adapter
C=
M20x1.5 with
G 1⁄2 adapter
Electrodes
material
Version Gland
25 = DN 25 / 1"
32 = DN 32
40 = DN 40 / 11⁄2"
50 = DN 50 / 2"
65 = DN 65
80 = DN 80 / 3"
1H= DN 100 / 4"
1Z = DN 125 / 5"
1F = DN 150 / 6"
2H= DN 200 / 8"
2F = DN 250 / 10"
3H= DN 300 / 12"
3F = DN 350 / 14"
4H= DN 400 / 16"
4F = DN 450
5H= DN 500 / 20"
6H= DN 600 / 24"
7H= DN 700 / 28"
8H= DN 800 / 32"
9H= DN 900 / 36"